City of Colorado Springs





Legislation Text

File #: 21-550, Version: 1

Resolution in support of October 2021 as Fire Prevention Month in Colorado Springs

Presenter:

Randy Royal - Fire Chief/ Brett Lacey - Fire Marshal, Colorado Springs Fire Department

Summary:

Resolution in support of recognizing October 2021 as Fire Prevention Month in Colorado Springs

Background:

Fire Marshal office staff will provide educational and informational resources to the community in support of Fire Safety

Previous Council Action:

This event has been approved and held on an annual basis

Financial Implications:

N/A

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:

Recommendation to approve this annual community education event

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion:

Approve resolution as submitted

N/A